Embry-Riddle (FL) (1-3-1, 0-3-0) -vs- Rollins (4-0-3, 2-0-1)
09/27/2023 at Winter Park (Cahall Sandspur Field and Barker Family Stadium)

Date: 09/27/2023 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
ggg%?granrzcgéhlazllsSandspur Field and Barker Family Stadium Emt.er-RlddIe (FL) 0 0
Officials: Referee, Elvis Osmanovic Asst. Referee, Julio Rollins 2 4 6
Noboa Asst. Referee, Meagan McDougall
Embry-Riddle (FL) 0 Rollins 6
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 1 Caballe i Vila, Ferriol 0 0O 0 O 67 GK 1 Obermeier, Maximillian 0 0O 0 O 90
DEF 3 Paterson, Andy 0 0O 0 O 90 DEF 2 Smethurst, Hayden 2 0O 0 O 70
MID 4 Kosoric, Konstantin 0 0O 0 O 40 MID 6 Judge, Hayden 1 1 0 O 63
DEF 5 Monaghan, Luke 0 0O 0 O 70 DEF 7 Lameiras, Jorge 4 2 1 2 56
MID 6 Shiray, Yali 0 0O 0 O 59 MID 8 Doyle, Rory 2 1 1 1 67
FWD 10 Henning, Sandro 0 0O 0 O 19 MID 9 Barrett, Rian 1 0O 0 O 55
13 Young, Cambell 0 0O 0 O 90 FWD 10 Tsaruk, Nazar 3 2 2 0 44
MID 16 Velez, Anthony 0 0O 0 O 56 MID 11 O'Mahony, Colin 0 0 0 O 58
DEF 17 Patey, George 0 0O 0 O 33 MID 16 Horan, Patrick 4 2 0 O 67
20 Magnani, Jacopo 0 0O 0 O 90 MID 20 Polm, Jari 1 1 1 2 58
FWD 99 Bokobza, Eden 1 1 0 O 64 DEF 21 Foreman, Kaden 0 0O 0 O 73
Substitutes Substitutes
DEF 2 Feeley, James 0 0O 0 O 51 DEF 3 Holt, Alex 0 0O 0 O 27
MID 7 Haftzadi, Eden 0 0O 0 O 50 DEF 4 Burgess, Ben 0 0O 0 O 20
FWD 12 Aldana, Riley 0 0O 0 O 26 MID 12 Proulx, Jordan 0 0O 0 O 20
MID 14 Tanaka, Tomo 0 0O 0 O 16 FWD 13 Lameiras, Pedro 4 1 0 1 52
DEF 15 Simpson, Xavier 0 0O 0 O 41 FWD 14 Knight, Liam 2 0O 0 O 43
MID 19 Libgot, Amit 0 0 0 O 22 FWD 15 Cecconi, Cole 0 0 0 O 20
DEF 22 Leo, Blake 0 0O 0 O 20 MID 17 Link, Tommy 0 0 0 O 35
GK 23 della Valle, Salvatore 0 0O 0 O 23 FWD 19 Kristjansson, Elvar 0 0O 0 O 17
FWD 24 Callahan, Jacob 0 0O 0 O 34 FWD 23 Reyes, Urayoan 0 0O 0 O 20
DEF 25 Alzate, Christian 0 0O 0 O 6 MID 25 Shakweer, Yousef 2 1 1 0 35
MID 27 Rosenblum, Ethan 0 0 0 © 23 Totals 26 11 6 6 990
Totals 1 1 0 0 990
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves 1 Obermeier, Maximillian 90:00 0 1
1 Caballe i Vila, Ferriol 66:31 5 5 Totals 0 1
23 della Valle, Salvatore 23:29 1 0
Totals 6 5
Shots By Period 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Embry-Riddle (FL) 1 0 1 Embry-Riddle (FL) 1 2 3
Rollins 14 12 26 Rollins 3 9
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Embry-Riddle (FL) 4 1 Embry-Riddle (FL) 6 8 14
Rollins 1 0 1 Rollins 7 8 15
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
GOAL by ROL Tsaruk, Nazar Assist by Polm,
03:43 ROL Nazar Tsaruk Jari Polm , Jorge Lameiras Jari and Lameiras, Jorge.
37:58 ROL Yousef Shakweer GOAL by ROL Shakweer, Yousef.
GOAL by ROL Polm, Jari Assist by Lameiras,
50:31 ROL Jari Polm Pedro Lameiras Pedro.
GOAL by ROL Lameiras, Jorge Assist by Doyle,
59:59 ROL Jorge Lameiras Rory Doyle Rory.
66:06 ROL Rory Doyle Jari Polm GOAL by ROL Doyle, Rory Assist by Polm, Jari.



GOAL by ROL Tsaruk, Nazar Assist by
67:32 ROL Nazar Tsaruk Jorge Lameiras Lameiras, Jorge.

Cautions and Ejections: 49:09 (YELLOW), #3 Andy Paterson (ERAU)



Play By Play

Time Team Play

00:00 ROL Obermeier, Maximillian at goalie for Rollins

00:00 ERAU Caballe i Vila, Ferriol at goalie for Embry-Riddle (FL)

00:38 ROL Offside against Rollins.

02:25 ROL Foul on Polm, Jari.

03:43 ROL GOAL by ROL Tsaruk, Nazar Assist by Polm, Jari and Lameiras, Jorge.
Embry-Riddle (FL) 0, Rollins 1

04:44 ROL Shot by ROL Horan, Patrick, out left.

06:09 ROL Shot by ROL Smethurst, Hayden.

06:22 ROL Corner kick [06:22].

08:10 ERAU Foul on Young, Cambell.

10:16 ROL Shot by ROL Horan, Patrick, out right.

12:03 ROL Corner kick [12:03].

12:37 ERAU Shot by ERAU Bokobza, Eden, bottom center, saved by Obermeier, Maximillian.

13:34 ROL Foul on Barrett, Rian.

15:01 ERAU Foul on Magnani, Jacopo.

15:38 ROL Shot by ROL Judge, Hayden, bottom right, saved by Caballe i Vila, Ferriol.

16:03 ERAU Foul on Bokobza, Eden.

16:25 ROL Shot by ROL Tsaruk, Nazar.

18:37 ERAU ERAU substitution: Haftzadi, Eden for Henning, Sandro.

19:37 ERAU Foul on Haftzadi, Eden.

20:11 ROL Foul on Lameiras, Jorge.

20:47 ROL Foul on Lameiras, Jorge.

22:15 ROL Foul on Lameiras, Jorge.

23:26 ROL Shot by ROL Lameiras, Jorge, bottom left, saved by Caballe i Vila, Ferriol.

24:34 ROL Shot by ROL Lameiras, Jorge, out top right.

25:00 ERAU ERAU substitution: Callahan, Jacob for Velez, Anthony.

27:29 ERAU Foul on Haftzadi, Eden.

28:27 ERAU Foul on Callahan, Jacob.

30:50 ROL Foul on Barrett, Rian.

32:25 ROL ROL substitution: Knight, Liam for Barrett, Rian.

32:25 ROL ROL substitution: Link, Tommy for O'Mahony, Colin.

32:25 ROL ROL substitution: Shakweer, Yousef for Polm, Jari.

32:25 ERAU ERAU substitution: Feeley, James for Kosoric, Konstantin.

32:25 ERAU ERAU substitution: Simpson, Xavier for Patey, George.

32:25 ERAU ERAU substitution: Aldana, Riley for Bokobza, Eden.

33:49 ROL Foul on Shakweer, Yousef.

37:21 ROL Corner kick [37:21].

37:58 ROL GOAL by ROL Shakweer, Yousef.
Embry-Riddle (FL) O, Rollins 2

37:58 ROL ROL substitution: Lameiras, Pedro for Tsaruk, Nazar.

37:58 ERAU ERAU substitution: Rosenblum, Ethan for Haftzadi, Eden.

39:08 ROL Shot by ROL Horan, Patrick, bottom left, saved by Caballe i Vila, Ferriol.

40:19 ERAU Corner kick [40:19].

41:13 ERAU Offside against Embry-Riddle (FL).

41:55 ROL Shot by ROL Lameiras, Jorge.

41:59 ROL Corner kick [41:59].

42:34 ROL Corner kick [42:34].

42:57 ROL Shot by ROL Lameiras, Pedro, out top left.

44:02 ROL Shot by ROL Horan, Patrick, bottom left, saved by Caballe i Vila, Ferriol.

44:09 ROL Corner kick [44:09].

44:52 ROL Shot by ROL Knight, Liam, out right.

45:00 0 End of period [45:00].

45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

FOR ERAU: , #1 Caballe i Vila, Ferriol, #3 Paterson, Andy, #2 Feeley, James, #5 Monaghan, Luke, #6 Shiray, Yali,
#27 Rosenblum, Ethan, #13 Young, Cambell, #24 Callahan, Jacob, #15 Simpson, Xavier, #20 Magnani, Jacopo, #12
45:00 ERAU Aldana, Riley.

FOR ROL: , #1 Obermeier, Maximillian, #2 Smethurst, Hayden, #6 Judge, Hayden, #11 O'Mahony, Colin, #8 Doyle,
450 Roay, #14 Knight, Liam, #13 Lameiras, Pedro, #20 Polm, Jari, #16 Horan, Patrick, #9 Barrett, Rian, #21 Foreman,
:00 ROL Kaden.



45:
45:
45:
46:
47:
48:
49:
49:
50:
50:

50:
51:
54:
55:
57:
58:
58:
58:
58:
58:
58:
59:

60:
61:
62:
141
66:

63

66:
66:
66:
66:
66:
67:

69:
69:
69:
69:
69:
69:
71:
72:
72:
73:
74:
75:
76:
77:
78:
81:
82:
82:
41
84:
85:
86:
86:
86:
88:

83

00
00
00
43
26
06
09
15
03
31

50
23
03
54
31
05
10
58
58
58
58
59

27
24
48

06

31
31
31
31
37
32

17
41
41
41
41
41
06
34
34
24
00
05
05
36
24
16
05
41

21
34
01
14
a4
08

ROL
ROL
ROL
ERAU
ROL
ERAU
ERAU
ROL
ROL
ROL

ROL
ROL
ERAU
ROL
ROL
ROL
ROL
ROL
ERAU
ERAU
ERAU
ROL

ERAU
ROL
ROL
ERAU
ROL

ROL
ROL
ROL
ERAU
ROL
ROL

ROL
ROL
ROL
ROL
ROL
ERAU
ERAU
ROL
ROL
ERAU
ERAU
ROL
ROL
ROL
ROL
ROL
ERAU
ERAU
ERAU
ROL
ROL
ROL
ERAU
ERAU
ROL

ROL substitution: O'Mahony, Colin for Lameiras, Jorge.

ROL substitution: Polm, Jari for Link, Tommy.

ROL substitution: Barrett, Rian for Shakweer, Yousef.

Foul on Simpson, Xavier.

Shot by ROL Lameiras, Pedro, top woodwork.

Foul on Callahan, Jacob.

Yellow card on ERAU Paterson, Andy.

Shot by ROL Lameiras, Pedro, bottom center, saved by Caballe i Vila, Ferriol.

Foul on Judge, Hayden.

GOAL by ROL Polm, Jari Assist by Lameiras, Pedro.
Embry-Riddle (FL) O, Rollins 3

Shot by ROL Doyle, Rory, out top left.

Shot by ROL Knight, Liam, out right.

Foul on Magnani, Jacopo.

Corner kick [55:54].

Corner kick [57:31].

Shot by ROL Barrett, Rian.

Shot by ROL Smethurst, Hayden, out top right.

ROL substitution: Lameiras, Jorge for Knight, Liam.

ERAU substitution: Velez, Anthony for Shiray, Yali.

ERAU substitution: Haftzadi, Eden for Callahan, Jacob.

ERAU substitution: Bokobza, Eden for Aldana, Riley.

GOAL by ROL Lameiras, Jorge Assist by Doyle, Rory.
Embry-Riddle (FL) 0, Rollins 4

ERAU substitution: Libgot, Amit for Rosenblum, Ethan.

Foul on Doyle, Rory.

ROL substitution: Holt, Alex for Judge, Hayden.

Foul on Paterson, Andy.

GOAL by ROL Doyle, Rory Assist by Polm, Jari.
Embry-Riddle (FL) 0, Rollins 5

ROL substitution: Shakweer, Yousef for Doyle, Rory.

ROL substitution: Link, Tommy for Horan, Patrick.

ROL substitution: Tsaruk, Nazar for Barrett, Rian.

ERAU substitution: della Valle, Salvatore for Caballe i Vila, Ferriol.

Shot by ROL Shakweer, Yousef, out left.

GOAL by ROL Tsaruk, Nazar Assist by Lameiras, Jorge.
Embry-Riddle (FL) O, Rollins 6

Shot by ROL Lameiras, Pedro, out top.

ROL substitution: Burgess, Ben for Smethurst, Hayden.

ROL substitution: Proulx, Jordan for O'Mahony, Colin.

ROL substitution: Reyes, Urayoan for Lameiras, Jorge.

ROL substitution: Cecconi, Cole for Polm, Jari.

ERAU substitution: Leo, Blake for Monaghan, Luke.

Foul on Young, Cambell.

ROL substitution: Kristjansson, Elvar for Tsaruk, Nazar.

ROL substitution: Knight, Liam for Foreman, Kaden.

ERAU substitution: Tanaka, Tomo for Simpson, Xavier.

Corner kick [74:00].

Offside against Rollins.

Foul on Cecconi, Cole.

Foul on Cecconi, Cole.

Foul on Proulx, Jordan.

Corner kick [81:16].

ERAU substitution: Kosoric, Konstantin for Libgot, Amit.

Foul on Haftzadi, Eden.

ERAU substitution: Alzate, Christian for Feeley, James.

Offside against Rollins.

Foul on Cecconi, Cole.

Foul on Proulx, Jordan.

Corner kick [86:14].

Foul on Magnani, Jacopo.

Foul on Knight, Liam.



89:05 ERAU Foul on Magnani, Jacopo.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].



